

ARTICLE 21. 11 SAFETY CODES FOR ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS, MANLIFTS AND HOISTS

Automated People Mover Standards

(The following Indiana Amendments are reprinted here from the Indiana government web site for your convenience. We have not edited or reformatted these pages nor have we reviewed them for accuracy. We assume them to be identical to the official amendments as originally printed in the Indiana Register. We make no stated or implied claim as to their accuracy.)

Rule 11. Automated People Mover Standards – Part 1

675 IAC 21-11-1 ANSI/ASCE/T&DI 21-05; Automated People Mover Standards – Part 1

Authority: IC 22-3-3; IC 22-13-2-13

Affected: IC 10-19-2; IC 22-12; IC 22-13; IC 22-14; IC 22-15; IC 36-7

Sec. 1. (a) That certain document, being titled Automated People Mover Standards – Part 1, ANSI/ASCE/T&DI 21-05, published by the American Society of Civil Engineers, 1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Reston, Virginia 20191, is hereby adopted by reference and made a part of this rule as if fully set out herein, save and except those additions, deletions, and amendments as are made in subsection (b).

(b) Amendments to the standard are as follows:

(1) Amend Section 1.4 to delete "2002 Edition", after "NFPA 72", and insert "in accordance with 675 IAC 28-1-28".

(2) Amend subsection 6.1.6, subdivision 1, subdivision 2, and subdivision 3, to delete "2002 Edition" and insert "in accordance with 675 IAC 28-1-28".

(Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission; 675 IAC 21-11-1; filed Mar 14, 2011, 10:22 a.m.: 20110413-IR-675090871FRA)

675 IAC 21-11-2 ASCE 21-08; Automated People Mover Standards – Part 2, Part 3, and Part 4

Authority: IC 22-3-3; IC 22-13-2-13

Affected: IC 10-19-2; IC 22-12; IC 22-13; IC 22-14; IC 22-15; IC 36-7

Sec. 2. (a) Those certain documents, being titled Automated People Mover Standards – Part 2, ANSI/ASCE/T&DI 21.2-08, Automated People Mover Standards – Part 3, ANSI/ASCE/T&DI 21.3-08, and Automated People Mover Standards – Part 4, ANSI/ASCE/T&DI 21.4-08, published by the American Society of Civil Engineers, 1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Reston, Virginia 20191, are hereby adopted by reference and made a part of this rule as if fully set out herein, save and except those additions, deletions, and amendments as are made in subsections (b) and (c).

(b) Amendments to Part 2 are as follows:

(1) Amend Section 1.4 to delete "2005 Edition", after "NFPA 70", and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(2) Amend Section 7.12.2.2 to delete "2005 Edition", after "NFPA 70", and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(c) Amendments to Part 3 are as follows:

(1) Amend Section 1.4 to delete "2005 Edition", after "NFPA 70", and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(2) Amend Section 1.4 to delete the reference to "NFPA 101, 2006 Edition" and insert see "675 IAC 13, the Indiana Building Code".

(3) Amend Section 9.1.4.2 to delete "2005 Edition" and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(4) Amend Section 9.2.9 to delete "2005 Edition" and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(5) Amend Section 9.4 to delete "2005 Edition" and insert "see 675 IAC 17".

(6) Amend Section 10.4 to delete the reference to "NFPA 101, 2006 Edition" and insert "see 675 IAC 13, the Indiana Building Code".

(Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission; 675 IAC 21-11-2; filed Mar 14, 2011, 10:22 a.m.: 20110413-IR-675090871FRA)

*